
KERAI,AT]NI\'ERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES
e6cog .rrilcsictml'-cnro;U4.,-.tOcn rnr<EcgaercCooe.l

PANANGAD P.O,, KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

80484- 2703782,2700598; Fax: 91-484-2100337; e-mail: glrypglglg3q@lgb!4!:i! rversile:
rnn'w.kufos.ac.in

KUFOS/DN3/1348/2020 Panangad, Dated: l'7 .02.2021

OUOTATION EXTENSION NOTICE
Ref KUFOSIDN3/1348/2020 Dated, 08.02.2021
The quotation for Lab Equipement is extended as per the details given below
Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of Kjeldhal Fumec Scrubber for the Department
ofAquacultue, KUFOS, Panangad as per the specifications given below:

SI
noi

Equipment Specilications quantity

I Kjeldhal
Fumec
Scrubber

Fume scrubber I
Current Consrunption: I A
CaD: 281tr/min
Voltaset 220/230
Dimension : 410 x 365 x375rnn

The rate quoted should be for the supply and installation ofKjeldhal Fumec Scrubber
for the Department ofAquaculture, KUFOS, Panangad.

The envelope containing the quotation should bear the superscription "Quotation for
the supply of Kjeldhal Fumec Scrubber (Fume scrubber, Current Consumption: 1A, Cap:

z8ltr/min, Voltage: 220/230, Dimension : 410 x 365 x 375mm ) for the Department of
Aquacultue, LUFOS, Panangad IKUFOS/DN3/1348/2020]" and should be addressed ro the
Dean, Faculty of Fishedes, Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies.
Panangad,Kochi - 682 506, Ernakulam Dist ct. Intending quotatione$ may submit their
quotations on their own papers with detailed specification.

The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes. Period of firmness during
which the rates would be firm is 60 days from the date of supply orders.

Late quotations will not be accepted. The Quotations will be opened in the presence
of the quotationeN or their autho zed rep.esentative who may be present at the time of
opening of the quotations. More detail will be available in the office of Dr. S Shyama,
Professor, Dept.ofAquacultwe on all working days with the permission ofundersigned.

As per DSIR registation, necessary exemption can be availed for customs and excise
duties for the purchase. The University is eligible for relaxation in CST as per Notification
No.45/2017 Centml Tax(Rate) dated 14.11.17 & Notificarion No.47l20l7-Integrared Tax
(Rate) dated 14.11.2017.Our cST Reg No.32AAAGK0031Q1ZL

Last date and time for receiDt ofquotation 24.02.2021 & 3.00 om
Date and time of oDening ofquotation 24.02.2021 & 3.30 Dtn



All the temN and conditions applicable to University/Govemment quotatioo are applicable to

il-t;;;,t";;;. night,o *""pt tle quotation in tutl or in part or to reiect without

ilitifru -t t ^"" 
t, tJt"*.a *itrt tt" n"iistar, KUFOS' Panangad' Kochi

sdl-
Dean FislGries

To: FLms ,KUFOS website
i"piit ri. rbi"*rt, Assoc.hofessor, Head, Dept ofAquaculture / Dr' s Shvam4

Prcfessor, Dep of Aquaculture.

W


